may make the timing, amount, terms or conditions of additional financing unavailable to the Company. The
most likely source of future funds presently available to the Company is through equity or debt financings.
Any sale of share capital will result in dilution to existing shareholders.

Depending on future development plans, the Company may require additional financing which may not be
available or, if available, may not be available on favourable terms.

410337 v6

F - 1

Schedule F

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

SCAVO RESOURCE CORP.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

FEBRUARY 28, 2015

SCAVO RESOURCE CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
AS AT FEBRUARY 28, 2015

Scavo Resource

Corp.
February 28,

2015

Brabeia Inc.
March 31,

2015

Note

Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

Consolidated

ASSETS

Current
 Cash and cash equivalents $ 198,592 $ 82,123  3e $ (100,000) $ 783,365
   3d  540,000
   3f  142,650
   3g  (80,000)
 Marketable securities  -  11,462   -   11,462
 Receivables  1,860  68,761   -   70,621
 Prepaid expenses  -   3,294   -   3,294
  200,452  165,640   502,650  868,742

Goodwill  -   - 3c  7,749,300  7,749,300
Property and equipment  -   7,231   -   7,231

Total assets $ 200,452 $ 172,871  $ 8,251,950 $ 8,625,273

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
   EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Current
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 762 $ 67,131  $ -   $ 67,893
 Due to related parties  50,000   157,690   -   207,690
 Note payable  -   100,000 3e  (100,000)   -

  50,762  324,821   (100,000)  275,583

Shareholders' equity (deficiency)
 Share capital   3,352,050  746,351 3f,h  (889,001)  4,666,050
   3b  774,000
   3d  540,000
   3f  142,650
 Share capital – contingently issuable  -  - 3c  6,966,000  6,966,000
 Reserves   1,691,304  -   -   1,691,304

 Deficit  (4,893,664)  (898,301) 3h  898,301  (4,973,664)
   3g  (80,000)

  149,690  (151,950)   8,351,950  8,349,690

Total liabilities and shareholders’
   equity (deficiency)

$ 200,452

$ 172,871

$ 8,251,950

$ 8,625,273

Basis of presentation (Note 1)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

SCAVO RESOURCE CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
NINE MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2015

Scavo Resource
Corp. for the 9

month period
ended February

28, 2015

Brabeia Inc.
For the 9 month

period ended
March 31, 2015

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

REVENUE $ -   $ 82,425  $ -   $ 82,425

EXPENSES
 General and administration expenses  49,679   440,993   -   490,672
 Impairment of mineral properties  252,637   -   -   252,637
 Transaction costs  -   - 3g  80,000   80,000

   (302,316)   (440,993)   (80,000)   (823,309)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period $ (302,316)   $ (358,568)  $ (80,000)   $ (740,884)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   $ (0.04)

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding

 21,107,236

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

SCAVO RESOURCE CORP.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2014

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

Scavo Resource
Corp. for the 12

month period
ended  May 31,

2014

Brabeia Inc.
For the 12

month period
ended June 30,

2014

Note

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
Consolidated

REVENUE $ -   $ 93,608  $ -   $ 93,608

EXPENSES
 General and administration expenses  54,948   611,668   -   666,616
 Transaction costs  -   - 3g  80,000   80,000

   (54,948)   (611,668)   (80,000)   (746,616)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period $ (54,948)   $ (518,060)  $ (80,000)   $ (653,008)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   $ (0.03)

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding

 21,107,236

SCAVO RESOURCE CORP.
NOTES TO THE PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
FEBRUARY 28, 2015

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

 The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements of Scavo Resource Corp. ("the Company")

have been prepared by management in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) from
information derived from the financial statements of the Company and Brabeia Inc. (“Brabeia”) together with other